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No Jugador JJ MIN TCI TCA PCT T3I T3A PCT TLI TLA PCT PTOS PROM

4 Richard Ortega 18 557 128 56 44% 91 35 38% 29 23 79% 170 9.4

5 Rafael Martínez 16 172 74 38 51% 25 11 44% 22 11 50% 98 6.1

6 Adris de León 4 103 48 22 46% 14 5 36% 8 6 75% 55 13.8

7 Alvaro Calvo ® 6 158 58 25 43% 15 3 20% 32 27 84% 80 13.3

7 Terquin Mott ® 7 178 82 36 44% 26 9 35% 24 21 88% 102 14.6

8 Tyron Thomas ® 19 650 290 158 54% 91 28 31% 72 47 65% 391 20.6

9 Gustavo Castillo 5 23 8 5 63% 3 0 0% 2 1 50% 11 2.2

10 Luis N. Ferreiras 15 263 103 50 49% 0 0 0% 21 18 86% 118 7.9

11 Henry Ogiri 2 13 7 1 14% 6 1 17% 0 0 0% 3 1.5

11 César Chávez 11 91 15 6 40% 4 2 50% 5 4 80% 18 1.6

12 Anderson Hernández 2 14 2 0 0% 2 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

13 Gregory Ventura 16 120 22 10 45% 3 0 0% 7 7 100% 27 1.7

14 Aneudy Morel 11 40 19 4 21% 10 3 30% 9 5 56% 16 1.5

15 Eddie Elisma ® 18 552 148 70 47% 31 9 29% 62 42 68% 191 10.6

16 Melvyn Richardson 12 76 30 12 40% 5 1 20% 8 4 50% 29 2.4

17 Luis Devarez 4 22 9 3 33% 2 1 50% 0 0 0% 7 1.8

18 Juan B. Araujo 20 444 162 75 46% 1 0 0% 25 18 72% 168 8.4

19 Cristian Herrera 6 16 0 0 0% 1 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

20 Yorky Santana 4 12 5 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 0 0% 0 0.0

21 Luis Martínez 19 417 202 86 43% 60 15 25% 50 39 78% 226 11.9

23 Lloyd Clinton ® 3 31 16 7 44% 6 2 33% 1 0 0% 16 5.3

23 Andy Aquino 5 14 12 6 50% 7 3 43% 0 0 0% 15 3.0

24 Marcun Battle ® 4 84 33 16 48% 8 2 25% 21 12 57% 46 11.5

20 4050 1473 686 47% 411 130 32% 400 285 71% 1787 89.4

No Jugador JJ MIN AS PROM RO RD TOT PROM FP BR TB BP DO

4 Richard Ortega 18 557 98 5.4 8 37 45 2.5 44 28 0 46 6

5 Rafael Martínez 16 172 9 0.6 8 13 21 1.3 20 7 0 11 0

6 Adris de León 4 103 15 3.8 4 12 16 4.0 9 7 0 9 0

7 Alvaro Calvo ® 6 158 9 1.5 8 20 28 4.7 10 3 1 11 0

7 Terquin Mott ® 7 178 3 0.4 4 38 42 6.0 15 3 3 18 2

8 Tyron Thomas ® 19 650 52 2.7 34 46 80 4.2 26 27 5 31 15

9 Gustavo Castillo 5 23 0 0.0 2 3 5 1.0 3 0 0 1 0

10 Luis N. Ferreiras 15 263 16 1.1 17 41 58 3.9 31 11 1 13 0

11 Henry Ogiri 2 13 1 0.5 0 1 1 0.5 3 1 0 0 0

11 César Chávez 11 91 15 1.4 5 7 12 1.1 9 4 1 5 0

12 Anderson Hernández 2 14 1 0.5 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 0 2 0

13 Gregory Ventura 16 120 14 0.9 2 10 12 0.8 14 8 0 12 0

14 Aneudy Morel 11 40 3 0.3 7 11 18 1.6 7 3 0 4 1

15 Eddie Elisma ® 18 552 24 1.3 39 118 157 8.7 50 11 30 34 4

16 Melvyn Richardson 12 76 1 0.1 3 8 11 0.9 18 1 1 8 2

17 Luis Devarez 4 22 2 0.5 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Juan B. Araujo 20 444 6 0.3 41 83 124 6.2 30 7 4 19 3

19 Cristian Herrera 6 16 0 0.0 1 4 5 0.8 8 0 0 2 0

20 Yorky Santana 4 12 0 0.0 3 1 4 1.0 1 1 0 1 0

21 Luis Martínez 19 417 13 0.7 12 40 52 2.7 42 7 6 31 1

23 Lloyd Clinton ® 3 31 0 0.0 1 5 6 2.0 8 4 0 3 0

23 Andy Aquino 5 14 2 0.4 1 1 2 0.4 5 0 0 3 0

24 Marcun Battle ® 4 84 1 0.3 6 9 15 3.8 11 3 2 6 3

20 4050 285 14.3 206 509 715 35.8 366 136 54 270 37
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